

ASX MARKET RELEASE

Research Coverage Initiated

Buddy Platform Limited ("Company") (BUD.ASX) is pleased to announce State One Stockbroking Ltd have initiated coverage of BUD.

A copy of the full report is available on the BUD website – <u>www.buddy.com</u> accessed through the Investor Center.

For and on behalf of Buddy Platform Limited Stuart Usher Company Secretary

About Buddy

Buddy Platform Limited (<u>BUD.ASX</u>) provides one of the world's first data aggregation and management platforms for the IoT and connected devices. Buddy advances The Quantified Economy[™] by providing the critical infrastructure by which businesses and organizations can, in real-time, access and analyze the data generated by connected devices, and unlock the economic opportunities delivered by this data. Buddy Platform users represent a wide variety of industries, including airlines, agriculture, automotive, consumer electronics, robotics, software development, telecommunications, and transportation. Buddy is headquartered in Seattle, Washington, with offices in Adelaide, Australia. For more information, visit http://www.buddy.com.

###

[

Buddy Platform Contact: Brian Seitz, VP of Marketing and Communications Phone: +1 (206) 745-9079 Email: <u>brian@buddy.com</u>

晶



Buddy.com

XX ASX